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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator November 
 2025 

November  
2024 FY26 YTD FY25 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 65 75 133 155 

Program/Event Attendance 2,389 2,818 6,143  6,861 

Total Attendance 2,659* 2,659 5,719* 5,719 

Volunteer Hours 720 640 1480 1,563 

Average Daily Attendance 140* 140 136* 136 

Senior Center Key Indicators (*indicates Software scan issue) 

 
NRH Senior Center Highlights November continuing  
  

• AmeriLife celebrated the monthly Birthday Party with members on Monday, November 3. 
• CenterWell provided prizes for three Bingo activities offered on November  6,12, and. 8 and 22. 
• Two trips were offered in November.  Members visited the Mercantile Antique Mall and had lunch at the 

Rosegarden Team Room on Tuesday, November 4 but the Waco Road Trip scheduled for Thursday, November 
20 was cancelled due to weather concerns. 

• National Donut Day was celebrated on Wednesday, November 5 with Attorney at Law Dean Owen on hand to 
discuss the importance of Trusts and Wills.  

• The Center offered AARP Safe Driving on Thursday, November 6.  
• Premiere Senior Advisors and Senior Essentials with Pat Coyle discussed the Medicare “Annual Notice of 

Change” on Thursday, November 6 
• The NRH Senior Center transported members to the NRH Veterans Day Presentation on Tuesday, November 11. 
• The Center monthly luncheon was held on Wednesday, November 19 and was sponsored by Encompass Health.  
• The monthly tournament (LRC), in partnership with Keller Oaks Healthcare Center, was held on Friday, 

November 21. 
• National Peanut Butter Lovers Day was celebrated with Care Patrol on Monday, November 24.   
 

Upcoming December Events  
• Caroling Caravan – Wednesday, December 10  
• Volunteer Appreciation Holiday Party – Thursday, December 11 
• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, December 17 @ 11:00am in partnership with Palm Primary Care.  
• December trips will include Lunch Bunch at Decorators Warehouse and Cracker Barrel on Tuesday, December 

2, and the Texas Tenors at The Palace Theater in Grapevine on Tuesday, December 16..  


